Informe generado el 19 de Mayo de 2024 a las 14:48

1,10 m

Ordenes de Salida

11 de Junio de 2023

CABALLO (DORSAL)
0s PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GRAZE FZ
GLASGOWW-W VAN'T
1 MERELSNEST / HYACINTH
/2017 / BAYO / SILLA
ITALIANO

DIVA VAN DEN
TINNENPOT Z
DOMINATOR 2000 Z /
OCARINA DES MONTS X
FLIPPER D'ELLE / 2018 /
NEGRO / BELGA

ARNAC DE ST ANNE

JARNAC / CHELLANIS DE
STE ANNE Z X CHELLANO
Z /2013 / ALAZANA / CDE

MUNANA
HUPPIDAM DES HORTES /
CAMELIA X CASSINI | /
2016 / ALAZAN / CDE

EASY BOY
5 EBANO CS / ZERTINA /
2017 / CASTANO / CDE

FURBY VAN DE
KRANENBURG
FLAMENCO DESEMILLY /
ALTESSE DE LA DILIGENCE
X KIMBALL / 2011/
CASTANA / BELGA

ROXETTE HT
JARNAC / RAMONA-RH X
CHATMAN /2017 / ALAZAN
/ CDE

KATTEGAT HT
KANNAN / MARTIRIO CC X
CARDENTO /2017 /
CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

163184

156244

127827

142001

151650

130916

157140

157137

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GONZALEZ
ORAINDI, Ifiigo
IGO SPORT
HORSES, SL/ AZ
AGR ZANETTI
FRANCA

BADER
CASTANEDA
Andrés
ANDRES BADER
CASTANEDA /
NONE

FERNANDEZ
REY, Juan
HIPICAY OCIO S.L.
/ PILAR GIL-
FOURNIER

LLOBELL
SCHNEIDER,
Paula
SUSANNE
SCHNEIDER /
VIZCONDE DE
VALORIA

PEREZ VEIGA,
Javier
JAVIER PEREZ
LOPEZ / NONE

DE BORBON
VARGAS,
Eugenia

MARIA MARGARITA

VARGAS / NONE

PENA SANCHEZ,
Mario
HIPICA ALMENARA
/ HIPICA
ALMENARA

BONO
RODRIGUEZ,
José
HIPICA ALMENARA
/ HIPICA
ALMENARA

L.D.N.

247295

16296

16425

233764

20935

240314

335694

2309

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

10

11

12

12

13

14

15

16

17

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

INABAB
NABAB DE REVE /
WADINENT X PADINUS /
2013 / CASTANA / KWPN

GK QUICKLY
QUIRAN / BELINDA IV X
CLARIMO /2014 /
CASTANO / HOLST

FLORIAN LG
PIRON / GISELE X
CLASSIDO /2014 /
ALAZANA / CDE

MINI CAPOTE
CAPOTE / ZAR SELINA X
LATRO / 2018 / ALAZAN /

CDE

VARLENNE DE LA
LONDES
QREDO DE PAULSTRA /
GAZELLE D'AMIGNY X
NARCOS 11 /2009 /
ALAZAN / SF

BIG ASK Z
BIG STAR / LINNEA ASK X
GIPSY D'ASK /2018 /
ALAZAN / ZANG

EQUINOX DES
PEUPLIERS
QLASSIC BOIS MARGOT /
VOIS LASTAR DE BUISSY X
CLINTON /2014 / BAYO /
SF

NARINTIA
DOUGLAS / CARINTIA DE
TRIVERA X CORONADO /
2018 / CASTANO / KWPN

MILAN DE EMIRALIA
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
KAMBERA VILLELONGUE /
2018 / TORDO / CDE

DEVIL
DECAMERONE / DIWA /
2012 / CASTANO / HANN

L.A.C.

130195

156350

138656

156573

156807

156765

149740

151559

159890

136991

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

FERNANDEZ
VALLEJO, Ana
Maria
TERESA DE SIMON
LOMO / TEAM
NIJHOF

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
TOMAS
MEMBRANO
MARTINEZ / NONE

SANZO
MIRANDA, Alicia

MANUEL SANZO
ALCARAZ / ANA
PEREZ MARTIN

CASAN
SERNEGUET,
Carmen
CARMEN CASAN
SERNEGUET / JOSE
LUIS GARCIA DE
LOS SALMONES

TRIGO SONEIRA,
Rafael
SHOW JUMPING
HORSE S.L. /
M.THIERRY AUNAY

MATEOS
BERNALDEZ,
Alvaro
PEDRO A MATEOS
NOT SL / ASHLEE
HARRISON

ROBLEDANO
SANZ, Amalia

AURORA SANZ
URMENETA / NONE

LORENZO
SIMON, IAaki
INAKI LORENZO
SIMON / NONE

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Claudia
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION

BURGUENO
BUDA, Valentina

LUCIA DEUSTO
PINA / NONE

L.D.N.

209273

1290

238684

1861

17336

16079

126281

97878

42888

60154

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

SAM DE BACON
KASHMIR VAN'T
SCHUTTERSHO / FLAMME
DE BACON X VLAN DE
VERGOIGNAN /2006 /
CASTANO / SF

GABRIELLA
GREY TOP / SMILLA / 2018
/ CASTANO / HANN

PISTACHO DE SAUCO
DOBEL'S CENTO / JANIS
JOPLIN X COLTAIRE Z /

2015/ TORDO / CDE

GEOFFRIE Z
GEORGE 2/
CHARDOCOLLE Z X
CHARDONNAY Z /2017 /
ALAZAN / ZANG

URBANA DU GITE
LUCCIANNO / BRUYERE DU
GITE / 2008 / ALAZANA /
SF

LUXALIKE
LUX Z / CLOVER LUCY /
2007 / CASTANO /
IRLANDES

GALACTICA DE
BEAUFOUR
QUASIMODO VD
MOLENDREEF / KALISKA
DE BEAUFOUR / 2011/
CASTANO / KWPN

CZADJEH DE KERGANE

CARDERO / SWANN DE
KERGANE X GOLD DE
BECOURT /2012 / ALAZAN
/ SF

DOREE
LUCCIANNO / GASCOTT DE
CERISY X ASCOT D'ELLE /
2013/ CASTANA / SF

GESA
NUMERO UNO / BETTI /
2010 / TORDA / HUNGARO

L.A.C.

140919

156095

156864

150359

128142

143000

153245

157190

149966

153811

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VALLE
ESPINEDO, Alba
ALBA VALLE
ESPINEDO / EARL
CHATEAU BACON

FUMERO
HERNANDEZ,
José Juan
GABRIELA ISABEL
RAMON VAN DER
ELST / NONE

CAMARA
CLAVER,
Alejandra
HORSEPRO
PROYECT SL /
LOMAS DE
FUENSAUCO

MATEU JURADO,
Sebastia

JFH SPORT HORSES
/ NONE

LEON
BUSQUIER,
Alberto
ALBERTO LEON
BUSQUIER / RENEE
BERNARD

REKALDE
DUNABEITIA,
Mikele
MIKEL REKALDE
DUNABEITIA /
NONE

REAL DE ASUA
DIEZ, Marta
ARANTZAZU DIEZ
GUTIERREZ /
A.HW. & M.B.H.
NIEUWENHUIS

ROLDAN
MENACHO,
David
PAULINA PARRA
VILLALBA /S.C.E.A
DE KERGANE

GIRALT
MARTINEZ,
Manuel
SONSOLES
LASAOSA ASTIER /
FRANK
STRAUMANN

ALFONSO
GOMEZ, Alvaro
ROMINA SAEZ
CLAPES / NONE

L.D.N.

86468

3390

17127

17272

34473

336281

48055

249929

224987

15920

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

JOY CAMPER
NONE / NONE / 2015 /
NEGRO / CRUZ

CROWN BOY zZ
CROWN Z / SCARLETT X
MAJOR DE LA COUR /2005
/ BAYO / ZANG

CHABLIS V/D
VERBINDINGSHOEVE
CALVARO VAN HET
SCHOONHOUDTHOF /
OLANESSA X OLAN'S
FIRST / 2008 / CASTANA /
BELGA

LLARGENTINO DE
BUZALEN
CLARENCE C/ DONA
ARGENTINA / 2008 /
CASTANO / CDE

ECO DEL MASET
EILAN DEL MASET /
INGELA DEL MASET X
INDRET DEL MASET / 2017
/ TORDA / CDE

SISI DU FRAIGNEAU
ALCYON DU DEFEY, / FANY
DU FRAIGNEAU X
LAUDANUM / 2006 /
CASTANO / SF

NINA DEL ALENRO
MAGISTER / ALGARABIA P
X NEW DEAL G / 2016 /
CASTANO / CDE

DIABLO Z
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
EPOQUE VD HEFFINCK X
QUIDAM DE REVEL / 2016
/ CASTANO / ZANG

MILO DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / ESPADA DE
LUZ X GOLDFISCH DE
LAUZELLE / 2005 /
CASTANA / CDE

HARRIE
INDOCTRO / MEA X
HORATIO / 2012 / ALAZAN
/ KWPN

L.A.C.

157311

104705

106820

106919

145908

143922

152916

149265

90791

139667

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CASTANON
LOMBARDI,
Alejandro
ALEJANDRO
CASTANON / NONE

RAVELO
GARCIA,
Candela

ERIC PARE / GARRY
GORUS

GARCIA DIZON,
Beatriz
VICTORIA

GARGALLO GARCIA

/ NONE

HURTADO
SUMMERS,
Alvaro
PABLO HURTADO
MARCH /
Y.BUZALEN

RAZOLA
CANALES,
Cristina
GEMA B. CANALES
BACHILLER / DEL
MASET

MONTEVERDE
LOPEZ DE VERA,
Olga
LUIS ROY MORENO
DE LOS RIOS /
JUMENTERIE DU
FRAIGNEAU

VELASCO
LAZARO, Sofia
MARIA JOSE
LAZARO SERRANO
/ ALBERTO
ENRIQUE
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ

LION-DEPETRE
MOLINERO,
Barbara
BARBARA LION-
DEPETRE / NONE

FONCILLAS
SINGLER,
Victoria Irmgard

LAURA ANDREA
PALOPOLI / Y.VALLE
DE OLID

NEBOT DEL
VALLE, Fatima
FATIMA NEBOT DEL

VALLE / NONE

L.D.N.

136849

151619

95425

240514

52067

298600

274742

37625

195675

230820

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

38

39

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CORNETTO CLAIRBOIS
Z
CORNET OBOLENSKY /
THETYS DE PREUILLY Z X
TINKA'S BOY / 2018 /
CASTANO / ZANG

DANTINA DEL
CASTANAR
AVENTYNO / MEDJE DES
ISLES X COOK DU MIDOUR
/2010 / CASTANA / CDE

Descanso 10 minutos

40

41

42

42

43

44

45

46

IDA DEL MASET
INDRET DEL MASET /
CANEL DEL MASET X

LANDFRIESE I / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

NAVARO
VERDI TN / DARGITA Z X
DUTCH CAPITOL / 2018 /
CASTANO / KWPN

HOLLYPARK LAD
LUX Z / MOORESHILL JuDY
X FURISTO / 2006 / BAYO /

IRISH SPORT HORSE

ENJOY DE TUS
KANNAN / JOY DE JAIPUR X
PAPILLON ROUGE /2014 /

CASTANO / SF

JUNIOR DE RASE
FLAMENCO DE SEMILLY /
CYRENAIKA Z /2009 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

LORD LEVIN
LYCOS / LA BELLE X
LORDANOS /2003 /
CASTANA / OLDBG

ELFA YAR
FLAMING STAR / NOMADA
DE PISCIS /2004 / TORDO

/ CDE

GEHAZIA VDL
NONE / NONE // NONE /
NONE

L.A.C.

159054

116240

136112

150981

125816

155389

123465

82127

44737

143744

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
LUIS FRANCO
MARTINEZ / NONE

HOYA JIMENEZ-
PRADA, Elisa
JUAN RAMON
AGUILAR MUNOZ /
DEHESA EL
CASTANAR

MESONERO-
ROMANOS
GARCIA-
VELARDE, Maria

MASET SPORT
HORSES S.L. / DEL
MASET

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Inés
EQUIDHEZ / NONE

CORTIJO
GARCIA,
Valentina
EVA GARCIA
RONCERO / NONE

JAHA ALSARAF,
Rawan
MERAKI

EQUESTRIAN S.L/

NONE

TAPIA CORREA,
Javier
ISABEL GINER
CASTILLO / NONE

SANCHEZ-
PEDRENO,
Mercedes
ALEJANDRO
SANCHEZ-
PEDRENO
KENNAIRD / FRANK
NEUMANN

PARRA RIBA,
Laura
JOSE JAVIER PARRA
CEBEIRA /
Y.ARAGON

SANCHEZ
ROSALES,
Carolina
NONE / NONE

L.D.N.

2142

264523

12262

53353

267072

200103

318642

18873

229549

301224

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO (DORSAL)
os PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

DIDJI DU BECHE
JIVARO DU ROUET / EREKA
DE BREMORIN / 2013 /
ALAZAN / SF

47

ATLANTIC LIBERTE
QUETAM DES ETISSES /
48 SIJOLIE DE L'ILLON X
CALVARO / 2010 / BAYO /
SF

PRIMAVERA TM
FUNNY QUARTZ / LARA KA
M X KANNAN /2016 /
CASTANO / CDE

49

CEDRICK 10
CASALL / INKA XI X
CHROMATIC XX/ 2005 /
CASTANO / HOLST

50

MERLIN M
EUROCOMMERCE BERLIN
/ JIMENA ROUGE X LANCER
11/ 2009 / CASTANA / CDE

51

MAIKA SC
52 LUX Z / ORZA /2013 /
CASTANO / CDE

DAVINETA DEL
CLAVERO
ELVIS AMOR / CURLY SUE /
2018 / CASTANO / CDE

53

PAPAYA VDP17 (7A)
BALOU DE VESQUERIE /
54 ZITA D'HYRENXOURT Z /
2017 / CASTANO / ANGLO
EUROPEAN STUDBOOK

INERVA LB
AVENTYNO / JOCOSEDE DU
RIVERLAND X REVE D'ELLE

/2009 / CASTANO / CDE

55

NOA YC
NUMERO UNO / IMPALA C
X INDOCTRO /2016 /
CASTANO / CDE

56

CAPRI DE COURCEL
IBIS DE COURCEL / FANNY
DU TERME X LAUDANUM /

2012 / ALAZAN / SF

57

L.A.C.

156208

148369

156345

50625

127429

155454

144850

158475

139912

147460

148520

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DEL VALLE
ROMAN, Pedro
Jose
CLAUDIA TUR
MARTIN / NONE

FONT SACA,

David Andrés

DAVID FONT /
NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
TOMAS MEBRADO
MARTINEZ / TOMAS
MEMBRADO
MARTINEZ

ESTEBAN
MOYANO, Lucia
NEREA MOYANO
SIERRA / NONE

MARTIN
MORILLO,
Claudia
EQUIANPE S.L/
Y.TORRES AGRELO

PRATS RIVERA,
Javier
ANTONIA BRICENO
VIVIENTE / Y.SOLE
CASTILLO

RODRIGUEZ
NEGRE, Enrique
ANTONIA BRICENO

VIVIENTE /
ANTONIA BRICENO
VIVIENTE

GIL GOMEZ,
Alvaro
GUSTAVO

BARRAGAN / VDP

ECHEGUREN
PEREZ DE
HERRASTI,

Reyes
ROSARIO NARDIZ

PINO / REYES

ECHEGUREN

JIMENEZ
MONTANES,
Sara
CARIDAD
MONTANES ROSAL
/ Y.CUESTA

MEGIAS COMIN,
Natalia
NATALIA MEGIAS /
NATALIA MEGIAS
COMIN

L.D.N.

334985

312636

1290

232687

221030

1154

254363

16399

251738

16524

17327

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CHAMBAO
NONE / NONE / 2010 /
CASTANO / CRUZ

AS DE TM
URANOS TM / AS TU VU IV
/2006 / CASTANA / CDE

JAYENA EELC
PIRON / CUCA OD X
JECOMIAS-F /2012 /

TORDA / CDE

ABRIL MG
SISLEY DE LA TOUR VIDAL
/ LA GRECA X ABRUZOO
REY Z /2015 / ALAZANA /
CDE

MANDALA JR
MADIBA / LANARCOS X
NARCOS Il X NARCOS I /
2012 / CASTANA / CDE

ANKARA BK
AVERNER N / NEFERTITI 77
X LACROS /2012 /
CASTANO / CDE

VENTO
NONE / NONE / 2013/
CASTANO / CDE

TARKA DU PLANT
LUCCIANO / JESSY DU
PLANT X ARPEGE
PIERREVILLE / 2009 /
CASTANA / SF

KENZA G.A.
ENECO / DOROTEA / 2017
/ CASTANO / ARABE

PALADIN DE OLID
CENTAUER Z / IZABELLA X
EL CORONA /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

155401

121498

125589

134920

141120

135424

155780

133344

150160

104569

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

LAHERA
GARCIA, Ana
Maria
INAKI LORENZO
SIMON / NONE

ZACCAGNINI
IZQUIERDO,
Rocio
CARLOS
ZACCAGNINI
ORUETA / NONE

RONDEAU
CADARSO,
Maria
MARIA TERESA
JIMENEZ HORWITZ
/ MARIATERESA
JIMENEZ

MARTIN DIAZ,
Francisco
MANUEL GOMEZ
GAMERO / MANUEL
GOMEZ GAMERO

BURGUENO
BUDA, Valentina

LORENA CLEMENTE
DIAZ / Y.RIVA

CORT LANTERO,
Luz
EQUIVET
VETERINARIOS SL
/ ANA BECA

REGIDOR
CUEVAS, Elena
ANDREA GAMO
OLMEDA / NONE

GARCIA PEREZ,
M2 Nieves
NIEVES GARCIA
PEREZ / LES
HARAS NATIONAUX

GOMEZ
MARTINEZ,
Marina
MARINA GOMEZ
MARTINEZ /
GANADERIA
Y.MANDIN
PELETEIRO

SUAREZ
SUAREZ, Diego
MERCEDES
SUAREZ NORIEGA
/ YVALLE DE OLID

L.D.N.

124784

15974

137941

16382

60154

15887

196661

95945

705

208523

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KALYPSO DU NIL
CALYPSO D'ADRIERS /
IDOLE / 1998 / TORDA / SF

BAGATELLE
PIRONNIERE
QUASOAR TAME /
QUALISKA D'ENTREVAUX /
2011 / ALAZAN / SF

LADYCLEAR VALME
BIGARO / RETAMA 45,12%
X AL-ANDALUS 42,01% /
2011/ CASTANA / CDE

UMBER GOLD
LIBERTY LIFE / GOOLLEN
BRIDGE X KILDALTON
GOLD /2009 / CASTANA /
SILLA ITALIANO

DALLAS ANANTARA
LUZ Z / FIONA X FOR
PLEASURE /2018 /
CASTANO / CDE

ISBA DE NEM (6A)
MALITO DE REVE /
NEMESIS DE L'EPINE X
ADELFOS /2018 / GRIS /
SF

ETRO
KANNAN / PIZ CON
HELLOR X POLYDOR / 2014
/ CASTANO / SF

TINY PLEASURE
FOR FASHION /
WINDROESCHEN /2010 /
TORDA / HOLST

ANKA
AVENTYNO / FIONA X FOR
PLEASURE / 2017 /
CASTANO / CDE

L.A.C.

67188

136653

135641

138569

151472

156273

148602

105819

145268

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

DEL CAMPO
SANCHEZ, José
Manuel
DE LA CHICA
QUESADA, ANA
LUISA / NONE

HUETE
MARTINEZ,
Marta
MARTA HUETE
MARTINEZ / NONE

FERNANDEZ-
PENA
RAVENTOS,
Alejandra [Inf*]
ESTEFANIA
RAVENTOS MARTI /
ALEJANDRO
VALLADOLID
MEDINA

LOPEZ-
SANCHEZ
ARROYO, Miguel
Alfonso
MIGUEL ALFONSO
LOPEZ-SANCHEZ
ARROYO / NONE

BADER
CASTANEDA
Andrés
Y ANANTARA S.L. /
Y.ANANTARA S.L.

FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ
Marta
MIGUEL
SATRUSTEGUI /
MIGUEL
SATRUSTEGUI

CHOCANO
FORGACH,
Carolina
LEONARDO
PEREYRA
SAAVEDRA /
CHRISTIANA
DUGUET

ANDREU
VILLALPANDO,
Paloma
PALOMA ANDREU
VILLALPANDO /
NONE

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
S.A.T. N°5790 EL
TRASMILLAR / EL
TRASMILLAR

L.D.N.

4542

87931

288978

15900

16296

6199

275172

105127

1290

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



0s

77

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

NERON M
MONGAMIN GEN DIF /
PALLAS /2000 / CASTANA
/ CDE

L.A.C.

142848

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VILLALBA
CRUCELAEGUI,
Patricia
CLUB DE
EQUITACION
GRANADA, SLU /
AGROARTIME S.C.

L.D.N.

144899

Pais

ES
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